
2025/2025 TUCUMCARI BULL TEST 120 DAY FINAL REPORT

DATE: 2/23 120

TEST ID ID PEN BREED Owner SIRE 23-Oct 20-Feb ADG Ratio BD WDA Ratio FE Ratio RFI Index

1-1 5101 B Angus B4L Angus Heritage Liitless 236 647 1108 3.84 106.05 1/1 2.67 82.62 7.42 84.86 4.10 92.44

2-1 N76 A Angus Riverside Angus Connealy Craftsman 751 1198 3.72 102.83 2/15 3.24 100.20 5.76 129.35 -3.71 107.08

2-2 N70 C Angus Riverside Angus Connealy Craftsman 835 1235 3.33 92.12 2/10 3.29 101.96 7.07 105.41 -0.43 98.71

2-3 N57 D Angus Riverside Angus SAV Resource 1441 698 1100 3.35 92.58 3/5 3.13 96.74 6.45 97.69 -2.70 95.27

2-4 N61 C Angus Riverside Angus Connealy Craftsman 807 1328 4.34 119.87 2/22 3.66 113.22 5.64 132.16 0.34 119.67

3-1 961 A Angus J-C Angus Connealy Commerce 925 1410 4.04 111.69 2/9 3.75 116.09 6.54 113.90 2.38 113.89

3-2 686 A Angus J-C Angus Connealy Commerce 829 1338 4.24 117.10 2/6 3.53 109.25 7.06 105.56 3.63 111.65

3-3 116 A Angus J-C Angus Connealy Commerce 813 1250 3.64 100.64 2/4 3.28 101.57 5.09 146.27 -4.02 110.14

3-4 302 A Angus J-C Angus Connealy Commerce 838 1283 3.70 102.37 2/7 3.39 105.04 6.90 108.05 1.72 104.57

3-5 127 C Angus J-C Angus Connealy Commerce 726 1146 3.50 96.72 2/13 3.08 95.37 6.40 116.38 2.32 100.11

3-6 171 A Angus J-C Angus Connealy Commerce 785 1213 3.56 98.45 2/7 3.21 99.30 6.33 117.63 2.14 102.63

3-7 363 C Angus J-C Angus Connealy Commerce 760 1128 3.06 84.63 2/4 2.96 91.62 6.82 109.24 1.80 92.35

3-8 221 D Angus J-C Angus Connealy Commerce 617 1185 4.73 130.81 2/9 3.15 97.57 3.99 158.00 -2.72 122.95

3-9 212 B Angus J-C Angus Connealy Commerce 577 1025 3.73 103.17 2/3 2.68 83.07 6.48 97.17 3.86 93.93

3-10 178 A Angus J-C Angus Crouch Congress 895 1315 3.50 96.72 1/16 3.29 101.78 8.70 85.68 4.25 96.54

3-11 934 A Angus J-C Angus Crouch Congress 829 1333 4.20 115.95 2/6 3.52 108.84 5.83 127.71 2.66 115.46

3-12 077 C Angus J-C Angus Crouch Congress 791 1105 2.62 72.31 2/2 2.89 89.32 64.65

3-13 932 A Angus J-C Angus Crouch Congress 824 1375 4.59 126.89 2/4 3.61 111.73 5.95 125.32 1.35 120.51

3-14 225 A Angus J-C Angus Crouch Congress 824 1315 4.09 113.07 2/1 3.42 106.02 5.02 148.42 -1.69 117.32

3-15 360 A Angus J-C Angus Crouch Congress 837 1300 3.86 106.63 2/1 3.39 104.81 6.32 117.94 2.10 108.16

3-16 217 C Angus J-C Angus Crouch Congress 796 1178 3.18 87.86 2/4 3.09 95.68 8.26 90.21 -0.13 91.46

3-17 609 C Angus J-C Angus Crouch Congress 759 1165 3.38 93.50 2/5 3.07 94.91 6.05 123.24 1.96 100.01

3-18 487 A Angus J-C Angus Crouch Congress 845 1380 4.46 123.21 2/10 3.68 113.93 5.88 126.65 2.03 120.18

3-19 337 C Angus J-C Angus Crouch Congress 795 1195 3.33 92.12 1/27 3.07 95.10 5.87 126.84 1.60 100.26

3-20 824 A Angus J-C Angus Basin Keystone 2021 818 1165 2.89 79.91 1/25 2.98 92.24 9.99 74.57 0.12 83.77

3-21 630 A Angus J-C Angus Basin Keystone 2021 823 1355 4.43 122.52 2/3 3.55 109.81 6.36 117.15 1.26 116.36

3-22 194 A Angus J-C Angus Basin Keystone 2021 830 1270 3.67 101.33 2/6 3.35 103.74 7.80 95.47 2.72 101.12

3-23 151 A Angus J-C Angus Basin Keystone 2021 829 1250 3.51 96.95 2/4 3.28 101.57 8.56 87.02 -1.79 96.81

3-24 943 A Angus J-C Angus Basin Keystone 2021 797 1238 3.67 101.44 2/9 3.29 101.89 7.65 97.37 2.79 100.81

3-25 347 C Angus J-C Angus Basin Keystone 2021 770 1110 2.83 78.30 2/4 2.91 90.19 9.74 76.47 -0.91 82.69

3-26 263 C Angus J-C Angus Basin Keystone 2021 781 1140 2.99 82.68 2/3 2.98 92.39 6.52 114.25 -0.23 92.88

3-27 323 C Angus J-C Angus Basin Keystone 2021 778 1225 3.73 102.94 2/1 3.19 98.76 6.22 119.86 1.60 104.65



TEST ID ID PEN BREED Owner SIRE 23-Oct 20-Feb ADG Ratio BD WDA Ratio FE Ratio RFI Index

3-28 348 D Angus J-C Angus Basin Keystone 2021 714 1055 2.84 78.53 2/1 2.75 85.05 8.92 70.61 0.88 79.56

3-29 780 D Angus J-C Angus Basin Keystone 2021 736 1253 4.30 118.95 2/11 3.35 103.68 6.88 91.62 5.73 107.37

3-31 575 D Angus J-C Angus J-C Scale Crusher 2259 690 1100 3.42 94.42 3/1 3.09 95.66 7.81 80.65 2.03 92.16

3-32 483 D Angus J-C Angus J-C Scale Crusher 2259 671 1080 3.41 94.19 3/19 3.20 98.92 5.02 125.38 1.08 102.32

3-33 615 D Angus J-C Angus J-C Scale Crusher 2259 704 1128 3.53 97.53 4/2 3.48 107.73 5.79 108.72 0.60 103.85

3-34 209 D Angus J-C Angus J-C Scale Crusher 2259 757 1270 4.28 118.14 3/21 3.78 117.02 4.71 133.66 -3.08 120.79

3-35 654 D Angus J-C Angus J-C Scale Crusher 2547 653 1075 3.52 97.18 4/2 3.32 102.72 7.48 84.24 3.91 96.81

3-36 108 D Angus J-C Angus J-C Scale Crusher 2536 659 1125 3.88 107.32 5/2 3.83 118.46 6.20 101.61 1.93 110.63

3-37 010 A Angus J-C Angus J-C Ascend 2512 832 1253 3.50 96.84 2/1 3.26 100.98 7.81 95.39 2.47 98.20

3-38 311 C Angus J-C Angus J-C Ascend 2566 784 1255 3.93 108.47 2/22 3.46 107.03 5.00 148.88 -3.23 115.98

3-39 115 D Angus J-C Angus J-C Ascend 2561 751 1150 3.33 91.89 2/23 3.18 98.35 7.54 83.55 2.22 92.80

3-40 136 C Angus J-C Angus J-C Ascend 2562 693 1035 2.85 78.76 2/21 2.84 88.03 4.96 127.00 0.10 92.11

3-41 345 A Angus J-C Angus J-C Resolute 2541 790 1293 4.19 115.72 2/23 3.57 110.53 5.74 129.78 1.27 116.46

3-42 341 A Angus J-C Angus J-C Resolute 2574 777 1245 3.90 107.78 3/25 3.75 116.09 5.72 130.14 1.19 115.58

3-43 366 D Angus J-C Angus J-C Resolute 2542 573 991 3.48 96.26 3/31 3.04 94.11 5.37 117.24 -0.77 99.60

3-44 304 B Angus J-C Angus J-C Resolute 2543 616 1002 3.22 88.89 3/13 2.91 90.18 6.95 90.60 1.55 89.75

3-45 933 C Angus J-C Angus J-C Resurgent 2549 732 1165 3.61 99.72 2/27 3.25 100.74 6.10 122.18 -1.26 104.62

3-46 680 D Angus J-C Angus J-C Resurgent 2548 727 1080 2.94 81.29 3/17 3.18 98.34 5.98 105.40 -4.00 92.93

3-47 618 B Angus J-C Angus J-C Resurgent 2546 607 947 2.83 78.30 4/18 3.07 95.19 7.28 86.51 1.85 86.70

3-48 840 C Angus J-C Angus J-C Legacy 2553 819 1290 3.93 108.47 2/20 3.53 109.41 5.42 137.58 -0.87 114.67

3-49 025 B Angus J-C Angus J-C Legacy 2573 639 1065 3.55 98.10 4/15 3.42 106.01 6.82 92.43 0.22 100.13

3-50 324 D Angus J-C Angus J-C Legacy 2550 664 1018 2.95 81.52 2/20 2.79 86.30 8.42 74.82 3.35 82.09

3-51 952 A Angus J-C Angus J-C Bronc 2556 815 1313 4.15 114.57 2/26 3.66 113.18 6.12 121.73 -0.20 115.45

3-52 724 C Angus J-C Angus J-C Bronc 2551 767 1265 4.15 114.69 2/27 3.53 109.39 5.54 134.44 -1.20 116.52

3-53 729 C Angus J-C Angus J-C Bronc 2552 727 1130 3.36 92.81 2/26 3.15 97.45 6.30 118.22 0.98 99.74

3-54 945 D Angus J-C Angus J-C Bronc 2555 727 1190 3.86 106.63 3/25 3.58 110.97 7.03 89.67 3.41 104.97

4-1 521 A Angus Lust Angus Basin Keystone 2021 940 1495 4.63 127.81 1/26 3.83 118.67 4.08 182.49 -4.92 135.09

4-2 575 A Angus Lust Angus Basin Keystone 2021 870 1375 4.21 116.30 2/2 3.90 120.84 8.18 91.13 3.49 113.08

4-3 581 A Angus Lust Angus Basin Keystone 2021 795 1340 4.54 125.51 2/4 3.61 111.73 4.51 165.16 -3.50 127.93

4-4 512 A Angus Lust Angus Basin Keystone 2021 845 1290 3.71 102.48 1/24 3.42 105.83 7.35 101.41 1.93 103.61

4-5 547 A Angus Lust Angus Basin Keystone 2021 833 1365 4.43 122.52 1/28 3.32 102.93 6.14 121.30 2.83 114.44

4-6 535 D Angus Lust Angus Basin Keystone 2021 749 1255 4.22 116.53 1/28 3.23 100.14 5.67 111.18 -0.27 108.90

4-7 548 D Angus Lust Angus Basin Keystone 2021 742 1188 3.71 102.60 1/28 3.06 94.75 6.05 104.19 -1.80 99.78

4-8 5152 B Angus Lust Angus Basin Keystone 2021 601 1053 3.76 103.98 3/12 3.05 94.45 7.16 88.01 2.19 96.97

4-9 5149 C Angus Lust Angus Connealy Commerce 743 1158 3.45 95.46 3/9 3.33 102.97 6.54 114.00 1.68 102.17



TEST ID ID PEN BREED Owner SIRE 23-Oct 20-Feb ADG Ratio BD WDA Ratio FE Ratio RFI Index

4-10 5147 A Angus Lust Angus S Architect 9501 861 1385 4.37 120.67 3/6 3.95 122.16 5.95 125.20 2.65 122.17

4-11 583 A Angus Lust Angus S Architect 9501 837 1400 4.69 129.65 2/4 3.67 113.76 5.64 131.98 2.70 123.76

4-12 5139 B Angus Lust Angus S Architect 9501 638 1130 4.10 113.30 3/2 3.18 98.54 5.54 113.77 -2.11 107.49

4-13 586 A Angus Lust Angus S Architect 9501 892 1320 3.57 98.57 2/5 3.47 107.54 4.87 152.94 -4.60 113.03

4-14 525 D Angus Lust Angus S Armstrong 752 1153 3.34 92.23 1/25 2.95 91.25 6.00 104.97 -4.69 94.39

4-15 529 C Angus Lust Angus S Armstrong 874 1310 3.63 100.41 1/27 3.37 104.26 5.76 129.30 -2.26 107.73

4-16 564 C Angus Lust Angus Cherry Crk Blue Collar G275 776 1270 4.12 113.76 1/31 3.30 102.12 4.98 149.58 -1.19 116.27

4-17 568 D Angus Lust Angus Cherry Crk Blue Collar G275 773 1260 4.06 112.15 2/1 3.28 101.58 5.06 124.46 -2.97 110.39

4-18 551 A Angus Lust Angus Connealy Emerald 890 1415 4.38 120.90 1/28 3.65 112.90 5.10 146.05 -0.31 122.73

4-19 566 C Angus Lust Angus Connealy Emerald 776 1203 3.55 98.22 1/31 3.12 96.69 6.08 122.54 -1.62 102.47

4-20 577 C Angus Lust Angus B A R Craftsman 2939-070R 804 1303 4.15 114.80 2/4 3.42 105.84 5.27 141.50 -0.46 116.56

4-21 594 D Angus Lust Angus B A R Craftsman 2939-070R 706 1290 4.87 134.49 2/9 3.43 106.21 4.79 131.44 -3.33 122.57

4-22 598 C Angus Lust Angus B A R Craftsman 2939-070R 777 1115 2.82 77.84 2/13 3.00 92.79 6.43 115.82 -1.56 91.42

4-23 505 A Angus Lust Angus B A R Craftsman 2939-070R 851 1283 3.60 99.37 1/18 3.22 99.76 6.22 119.79 0.01 103.61

4-24 5114 C Angus Lust Angus Hinksons Iconic 22 2298 779 1210 3.59 99.26 2/21 3.32 102.91 5.87 126.92 -1.20 106.25

4-25 582 A Angus Lust Angus Hinksons Iconic 22 2298 823 1263 3.66 101.21 2/4 3.31 102.58 6.24 119.46 0.18 105.41

4-26 5110 B Angus Lust Angus Hinksons Iconic 22 2298 598 987 3.24 89.47 2/20 2.70 83.67 4.90 128.61 -3.94 94.98

4-27 5111 B Angus Lust Angus Hinksons Iconic 22 2298 608 1020 3.43 94.88 2/20 2.79 86.51 6.17 102.12 -3.61 92.98

4-28 5116 C Angus Lust Angus Hinksons Iconic 22 2298 721 1183 3.85 106.28 2/21 3.25 100.57 5.64 132.16 1.04 109.17

4-29 5122 D Angus Lust Angus Hinksons Iconic 22 2298 716 1205 4.08 112.61 2/24 3.34 103.34 5.91 106.67 -0.13 107.71

4-30 5105 C Angus Lust Angus Hinksons Fair Value T22 2238 781 1290 4.24 117.22 2/19 3.52 109.12 5.23 142.32 -0.34 119.00

4-31 5144 C Angus Lust Angus Jar Deadwood K290 788 1185 3.31 91.43 3/3 3.35 103.63 6.65 111.94 0.26 100.41

4-32 5158 D Angus Lust Angus Jar Deadwood K290 674 1163 4.07 112.50 3/17 3.42 105.85 4.46 141.26 -4.39 115.59

4-33 5171 A Angus Lust Angus Jar Deadwood K290 822 1285 3.86 106.63 3/22 3.84 118.75 6.62 112.46 -0.99 112.64

4-34 5177 B Angus Lust Angus Lust Architect 303 592 972 3.17 87.51 3/27 2.95 91.19 6.98 90.25 -0.98 89.53

4-35 550 A Angus Lust Angus Lust Architect 354 847 1318 3.92 108.35 1/28 3.40 105.12 5.09 146.27 -3.39 114.64

4-36 579 C Angus Lust Angus Lust Architect 354 745 1215 3.92 108.24 2/4 3.19 98.73 5.05 147.55 -0.53 112.29

4-37 596 C Angus Lust Angus Lust Architect 354 766 1290 4.37 120.67 2/13 3.47 107.36 4.54 163.80 -2.75 123.97

4-38 5128 D Angus Lust Angus Mead Wildcat Z0368 714 1205 4.09 113.07 2/27 3.37 104.20 6.47 97.37 1.12 106.38

5-1 5004 A SimAn Valigura Simmental CLRS KANGAROO 956K 795 1288 4.10 121.30 1/29 3.33 106.07 7.94 93.75 3.29 109.69

5-2 5024 A SimAn Valigura Simmental   JRA KINGSTON 210K 809 1228 3.49 103.07 2/24 3.40 108.41 9.95 74.78 -0.46 99.55

5-3 5021 C SimAn Valigura Simmental J-C LEGACY 2356 732 1098 3.05 90.02 2/21 3.02 96.13 9.86 75.50 2.80 89.56

5-4 5005 A SimAn Valigura Simmental W5R LAZARUS 84L 758 1120 3.02 89.16 1/30 2.90 92.51 7.66 97.20 1.44 92.10

5-5 5010 D SimAn Valigura Simmental JRA LAND ROVER 315L 683 1055 3.10 91.62 2/3 2.76 88.05 7.82 80.58 1.45 87.98

5-6 5011 A SimAn Valigura Simmental CLRS KANGAROO 956K 852 1250 3.32 98.02 2/4 3.28 104.60 7.40 100.55 0.46 101.16
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5-7 5018 D SimAn Valigura Simmental CLRS KANGAROO 956K 682 1113 3.59 106.03 2/17 3.02 96.38 5.48 114.89 0.06 103.94

5-8 5001 A SimAn Valigura Simmental CLRS KANGAROO 956K 789 1228 3.65 108.00 1/25 3.14 100.09 6.18 120.46 -1.34 107.33

5-9 5019 A SimAn Valigura Simmental JRA KINGSTON 210K 856 1243 3.22 95.19 2/17 3.38 107.64 5.32 139.91 -7.47 109.11

5-10 5009 C SimAn Valigura Simmental BROWN RRR EMBLEM J3541 808 1213 3.37 99.62 2/2 3.17 100.93 6.12 121.57 -1.18 104.54

5-11 5030 D SimAn Valigura Simmental   W5R NIGHT OWL 33K 678 1198 4.33 127.95 3/14 3.49 111.31 4.39 143.37 -1.71 124.37

5-12 5031 D SimAn Valigura Simmental CLRS KANGAROO 956K 636 1030 3.28 97.04 3/4 2.92 93.03 7.68 82.00 -2.44 92.42

5-13 5003 A SimAn Valigura Simmental CLRS KANGAROO 956K 827 1238 3.42 101.10 1/29 3.20 101.95 8.35 89.18 1.95 99.06

5-14 5040 C SimAn Valigura Simmental   CLRS LAMBEAU 112L 736 1045 2.58 76.10 2/19 2.86 91.03 10.73 69.39 5.40 80.73

5-15 5026 D SimAn Valigura Simmental JRA KINGSTON 210K 736 1125 3.24 95.80 3/5 3.20 101.89 7.27 86.61 0.55 96.40

6-1 2522 A Angus Walker Angus Lust Payweight 295 831 1295 3.87 106.86 2/19 3.54 109.54 6.02 123.59 1.14 111.45

6-2 2507 A Angus Walker Angus 804 1285 4.01 110.77 2/17 3.49 108.10 5.61 132.71 0.99 114.09

6-3 0125 C Angus Walker Angus 738 1175 3.64 100.64 2/7 3.11 96.23 6.24 119.33 -0.15 102.61

6-4 2502 A Angus Walker Angus Lust Payweight 295 807 1228 3.50 96.84 3/3 3.47 107.35 6.32 117.78 1.80 105.23

6-5 2528 A Angus Walker Angus Lust Payweight 295 815 1230 3.46 95.57 3/3 3.47 107.57 7.19 103.54 0.32 101.96

6-6 2514 A Angus Walker Angus Lust Payweight 295 822 1295 3.94 108.93 3/1 3.64 112.62 12.70 58.61 4.47 100.34

6-8 0225 D Angus Walker Angus 536 946 3.42 94.42 2/11 2.53 78.31 4.81 131.08 -2.72 95.31

6-9 2525 A Angus Walker Angus 716 1175 3.83 105.70 3/1 3.30 102.18 7.48 99.54 1.08 103.06

6-10 092 C Angus Walker Angus 631 1070 3.66 101.10 3/2 3.01 93.31 5.97 124.69 1.96 102.70

6-12 2524 A Angus Walker Angus Lust Payweight 295 760 1218 3.81 105.36 3/2 3.43 106.17 5.86 127.06 3.18 110.03

6-13 2505 A Angus Walker Angus Lust Emerald 254 642 1033 3.25 89.93 2/19 2.82 87.33 6.37 116.93 -1.96 94.29

6-14 2501 C Angus Walker Angus 714 1035 2.68 73.92 2/12 2.77 85.90 6.34 117.39 1.81 87.41

6-15 0425 C Angus Walker Angus 696 1118 3.51 97.07 2/17 3.04 94.01 5.49 135.49 1.44 103.53

6-16 2512 A Angus Walker Angus Lust Payweight 295 772 1245 3.94 108.93 2/25 3.46 107.06 6.43 115.81 2.26 109.56

6-17 0525 D Angus Walker Angus 598 1055 3.81 105.24 2/28 2.96 91.49 4.35 144.74 -0.81 107.64

6-18 2504 A Angus Walker Angus Lust Payweight 295 742 1155 3.44 95.11 2/20 3.16 97.96 7.24 102.78 -0.72 97.79

6-19 2556 A Angus Walker Angus 777 1210 3.61 99.72 2/8 3.21 99.36 7.14 104.28 -0.56 100.49

7-1 205 A Angus Sanchez Angus Crawford Guarantee 9137 839 1268 3.57 98.68 2/2 3.31 102.45 9.37 79.46 1.22 96.34

7-2 066 C Angus Sanchez Angus Basin Keystone 2021 717 1118 3.34 92.23 2/1 2.91 90.09 6.27 118.70 -1.20 96.67

7-3 008 D Angus Sanchez Angus J-C Resolute 2344 728 1188 3.83 105.82 3/23 3.56 110.07 6.60 95.39 1.06 105.43

7-4 312 C Angus Sanchez Angus J-C Ascend 2068 592 943 2.93 80.83 4/5 2.94 90.95 5.67 131.41 -0.19 94.99

7-5 901 D Angus Sanchez Angus J-C Ascend 2068 661 1090 3.58 98.80 3/4 3.09 95.59 7.27 86.67 3.28 95.09

8-1 017 D Angus Hartzog Angus JDD Growth Fund L24 641 1038 3.30 91.31 2/15 2.80 86.81 5.14 122.5 -2.01 95.75

8-2 N009 D Angus Hartzog Angus Connealy Commerce 836 1180 2.87 79.22 1/16 2.95 91.33 5.26 119.77 -1.80 92.17

8-3 N013 D Angus Hartzog Angus JDD Growth Fund L24 672 1095 3.53 97.41 2/4 2.87 88.97 6.03 104.54 -1.42 95.46

8-4 N301 D Angus Hartzog Angus JDD Wall Street 49K 648 907 2.16 59.65 3/17 2.67 82.59 5.60 112.44 -2.25 79.38
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8-5 N229 A Angus Hartzog Angus JDD Fireball H84 807 1250 3.69 102.02 2/12 3.35 103.75 6.27 118.70 -0.04 106.05

8-6 N278 D Angus Hartzog Angus JDD Wall Street 49K 759 1025 2.22 61.26 3/2 2.89 89.39 5.39 116.85 2.07 83.63

8-7 N290 D Angus Hartzog Angus JDD Fireball H84 688 1128 3.66 101.21 3/15 3.30 102.06 5.90 106.80 2.00 102.67

8-8 N304 D Angus Hartzog Angus JDD Fireball H84 721 1158 3.64 100.52 3/5 3.29 101.80 8.23 76.53 2.47 96.24

8-9 N021 D Angus Hartzog Angus JDD Growth Fund L24 695 1158 3.85 106.51 2/17 3.15 97.38 5.67 111.13 1.61 103.78

8-10 N268 A Angus Hartzog Angus JDD Fireball H84 678 1230 4.60 127.12 3/7 3.51 108.80 4.29 173.58 -0.83 129.08

8-11 N010 C Angus Hartzog Angus Connealy Commerce 759 1185 3.55 98.10 1/18 2.98 92.17 6.22 119.68 0.47 100.05

8-12 N312 D Angus Hartzog Angus JDD Wall Street 49K 686 1065 3.16 87.28 3/23 3.19 98.71 5.79 108.73 -1.57 96.14

8-13 N270 A Angus Hartzog Angus JDD Fireball H84 811 1240 3.58 98.80 3/10 3.57 110.63 6.88 108.25 0.13 105.42

8-14 N018 C Angus Hartzog Angus JDD Growth Fund L24 798 1223 3.54 97.76 2/17 3.32 102.84 6.56 113.48 0.70 102.94

8-16 N025 D Angus Hartzog Angus JDD Growth Fund L24 626 1033 3.39 93.61 3/6 2.94 91.07 8.24 76.46 4.05 89.16

9-1 N752 D Angus Ashley Hartzog RWL&C Payraise Program L001 650 1040 3.25 89.81 2/25 2.89 89.44 7.38 85.40 3.53 88.78

10-1 5005 C Hereford Cornerstone Ranch CHURCHILL BROADWAY 034H 679 1065 3.22 109.40 2/28 2.98 107.70 5.40 137.80 -2.63 114.40

10-3 5021 B Hereford Cornerstone Ranch 4B GARFIELD 322 606 856 2.08 70.85 3/2 2.41 87.06 7.35 85.73 1.91 80.31

10-4 5006 D Hereford Cornerstone Ranch CHURCHILL BROADWAY 034H 623 1030 3.39 115.35 2/26 2.87 103.59 5.46 115.34 0.62 110.64

10-5 5524 C Angus Cornerstone Ranch Lazy JB Incredible 3701 743 1258 4.29 118.49 2/27 3.51 108.74 5.55 134.22 -0.90 117.74

10-6 5515 D Angus Cornerstone Ranch Lazy JB Annuity 2527 608 891 2.36 65.17 2/23 2.46 76.20 7.08 89.00 -1.25 74.35

10-7 5521 A Angus Cornerstone Ranch Lazy JB Edge 2370 730 1135 3.38 93.27 2/28 3.18 98.42 7.66 97.24 -0.31 96.13

10-8 5542 C Angus Cornerstone Ranch FAR Big Money 1343 701 1075 3.12 86.13 3/5 3.05 94.55 8.40 88.58 -0.42 89.99

10-9 5527 A Angus Cornerstone Ranch Lazy JB Annuity 2527 753 1170 3.48 96.03 3/1 3.29 101.75 7.96 93.55 -1.64 97.82

10-10 5552 A Angus Cornerstone Ranch FAR Big Money 1343 759 1115 2.97 81.98 3/10 3.21 99.48 10.39 71.68 2.24 86.92

10-11 5529 C Angus Cornerstone Ranch Lazy JB Annuity 2527 640 1003 3.02 83.48 3/1 2.82 87.18 6.93 107.41 -1.70 89.75

10-12 5551 D Angus Cornerstone Ranch FAR Big Money 1343 686 1020 2.78 76.92 3/10 2.94 91.00 5.46 115.41 -0.27 90.25

11-1 512 D Hereford Corn Herefords KCF BENNETT MONUMENT J338 745 1208 3.85 131.08 1/24 3.08 111.21 5.66 111.24 -1.17 119.17

11-2 510 D Hereford Corn Herefords KCF BENNETT MONUMENT J338 711 1090 3.16 107.42 1/23 2.77 100.14 6.52 96.56 -1.52 102.33

11-3 506 C Hereford Corn Herefords KCF BENNETT MONUMENT J338 652 828 1.47 49.88 1/21 2.10 75.68 85.07 8.75 1.97 51.98

11-4 504 A Hereford Corn Herefords KCF BENNETT MONUMENT J338 799 1173 3.11 105.86 1/21 2.97 107.17 6.91 107.70 -0.59 106.75

11-5 552 A Hereford Corn Herefords MC BENTON 552 768 1138 3.08 104.72 2/22 3.13 113.14 8.22 90.57 -1.94 105.26

11-6 513 D Hereford Corn Herefords KCF BENNETT MONUMENT J338 690 1055 3.04 103.45 1/25 2.70 97.42 5.57 113.14 -2.37 102.97

11-7 509 D Hereford Corn Herefords KCF BENNETT MONUMENT J338 676 1058 3.18 108.12 1/22 2.68 96.90 7.39 85.28 0.26 99.07

12-1 2500 A Hereford Abercrombie Ranch PCC 7125 49C Mighty 9305 651 1133 4.01 136.47 1/5 2.76 99.48 4.70 158.56 0.35 126.09

12-2 2523 C Hereford Abercrombie Ranch PCC 7125 49C Mighty 9305 705 1070 3.04 103.45 2/10 2.85 103.02 11.78 63.18 0.60 95.22

12-3 2531 A Hereford Abercrombie Ranch PCC 7125 49C Mighty 9305 684 1020 2.80 95.23 1/9 2.51 90.48 7.13 104.36 0.53 95.16

12-4 2504 D Hereford Abercrombie Ranch PCC 7125 49C Mighty 9305 568 873 2.54 86.44 3/15 2.55 92.16 6.60 95.50 -2.15 90.54

12-5 2517 C Hereford Abercrombie Ranch PCC 7125 49C Mighty 9305 672 927 2.13 72.27 2/20 2.54 91.69 9.32 67.61 -0.85 79.11



TEST ID ID PEN BREED Owner SIRE 23-Oct 20-Feb ADG Ratio BD WDA Ratio FE Ratio RFI Index

13-1 516 C Braunvieh J Bar Braunvieh JBB BLU KANNON 249K ET 732 1030 2.48 93.79 1/4 2.50 93.67 6.89 108.07 0.80 96.60

13-2 31ET C Braunvieh J Bar Braunvieh JBB 2422  795 1060 2.21 83.40 2/8 2.81 105.35 8.47 87.85 0.93 93.07

13-3 513 C Braunvieh J Bar Braunvieh JBB BLU KAUFMAN 251K ET  741 1095 2.95 111.42 1/4 2.66 99.58 6.63 112.37 1.56 106.87

13-4 509 D Braunvieh J Bar Braunvieh JBB BLU KANNON 249K ET 702 990 2.40 90.49 1/4 2.40 89.99 8.04 78.32 -1.15 87.85

13-5 505 C Braunvieh J Bar Braunvieh JBB BLU KANNON 249K ET 650 944 2.45 92.53 1/28 2.43 91.16 7.81 95.36 -0.98 92.55

13-6 502 A Braunvieh J Bar Braunvieh JBB BLU KANNON 249K ET  714 1045 2.76 104.18 1/4 2.54 95.03 6.47 115.06 0.17 102.70

13-7 511 C Braunvieh J Bar Braunvieh JBB BLU KANNON 249K ET 746 1008 2.18 82.30 1/5 2.45 91.85 7.48 99.51 -0.09 89.56

13-8 536 A Braunvieh J Bar Braunvieh WW XEROX 861F  825 1108 2.35 88.91 1/3 2.68 100.47 9.01 82.64 0.58 92.28

13-9 510 C Braunvieh J Bar Braunvieh JBB BLU KANNON 249K ET  814 1148 2.78 104.96 1/10 2.83 105.90 7.26 102.53 -0.20 104.85

13-10 520 A Braunvieh J Bar Braunvieh  JBB BLU KANNON 249K ET 820 1263 3.69 139.27 1/17 3.16 118.55 7.03 105.91 2.21 124.31

13-11 470 A Braunvieh J Bar Braunvieh MAE TUITION C52 ET  847 1193 2.88 108.74 1/4 2.89 108.45 9.62 77.35 3.31 102.35

15-1 N001 C Angus Cody Wilson SITZ Incentive 704H 731 1060 2.75 75.88 1/9 2.60 80.63 8.26 90.18 3.17 80.64

15-2 N009 D Angus Cody Wilson SITZ Incentive 704H 675 1110 3.63 100.18 1/15 2.77 85.70 5.09 123.82 0.02 99.11

15-3 N026 D Angus Cody Wilson Varilek Historic 1017 02 761 1153 3.27 90.27 1/25 2.95 91.29 6.40 98.37 3.62 92.30

15-4 N017 C Angus Cody Wilson Woodhill Reality 732 1270 4.48 123.90 1/19 3.20 99.04 4.99 149.10 0.30 118.99

16-1 35 D LimFlex Walking Spear Land & Cattle LFL GABE 9126 G 650 1035 3.21 84.86 3/25 3.12 95.31 6.43 97.98 0.74 91.67

16-2 55 D LimFlex Walking Spear Land & Cattle LFL JUMPER 1310J ET  622 1123 4.17 110.32 3/30 3.43 104.95 4.64 135.69 -3.52 113.25

16-3 15 D LimFlex Walking Spear Land & Cattle Lewis Harbinger H12H 597 1073 3.96 104.81 3/12 3.11 95.05 5.82 108.31 2.17 101.61

19-1 562 A Angus Dewbre Angus S A V Early Arrival 0903 765 1205 3.67 101.33 1/8 2.95 91.43 5.32 139.95 -0.34 105.09

19-2 570 A Angus Dewbre Angus Baldridge Badger 773 1110 2.81 77.61 2/18 3.02 93.63 11.78 63.20 0.56 81.14

19-3 577 A Angus Dewbre Angus BJD Thunder 059 817 1125 2.57 70.93 2/6 2.97 91.89 8.46 88.03 0.93 82.74

19-4 561 A Angus Dewbre Angus S A V Early Arrival 0903 858 1250 3.27 90.27 1/9 3.07 95.08 9.81 75.90 -0.37 89.32

19-5 582 A Angus Dewbre Angus S A V Rainfall 6846 852 1215 3.03 83.60 2/17 3.30 102.21 7.35 101.24 -2.24 94.57

19-6 572 A Angus Dewbre Angus Baldridge Badger 821 1218 3.30 91.31 2/13 3.27 101.32 7.54 98.68 -1.60 96.79

 Prepared by: Dr. Marcy Ward Test Performance Data

NMSU Extension Livestock Specialist ADG = Average Daily Gain

RTO = Ratio within Breed

WDA = Weight/ Day of Age

RTO = Ratio within Breed

FE = Feed Efficiency

RTO = Ratio across GS Pens

RFI = Residual Feed Intake


